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(b) Medicare Part B payment. Medical
services of a resident of a hospital that
are furnished by a skilled nursing facil-
ity or home health agency are paid
under Medicare Part B if payment is
not provided under Medicare Part A.
Payment is made under Part B for a
resident’s services by reducing the rea-
sonable costs of furnishing the services
by the beneficiary deductible and pay-
ing 80 percent of the remaining
amount.

§415.206 Services of residents in non-
provider settings.

Patient care activities of residents in
approved GME programs that are fur-
nished in nonprovider settings are pay-
able in one of the following two ways:

(a) Direct GME payments. If the condi-
tions in §413.86(f)(1)(iii) regarding pa-
tient care activities and training of
residents are met, the time residents
spend in nonprovider settings such as
clinics, nursing facilities, and physi-
cian offices in connection with ap-
proved GME programs is included in
determining the number of full-time
equivalency residents in the calcula-
tion of a teaching hospital’s resident
count. The teaching physician rules on
carrier payments in 8§§415.170 through
415.184 apply in these teaching settings.

(b) Physician fee schedule. (1) Services
furnished by a resident in a nonpro-
vider setting are covered as physician
services and payable under the physi-
cian fee schedule if the following re-
quirements are met:

(i) The resident is fully licensed to
practice medicine, osteopathy, den-
tistry, or podiatry in the State in
which the service is performed.

(i) The time spent in patient care ac-
tivities in the nonprovider setting is
not included in a teaching hospital’s
full-time equivalency resident count
for the purpose of direct GME pay-
ments.

(2) Payment may be made regardless
of whether a resident is functioning
within the scope of his or her GME pro-
gram in the nonprovider setting.

(3) If fee schedule payment is made
for the resident’s services in a nonpro-
vider setting, payment must not be
made for the services of a teaching
physician.

§415.208

(4) The carrier must apply the physi-
cian fee schedule payment rules set
forth in subpart A of part 414 of this
chapter to payments for services fur-
nished by a resident in a nonprovider
setting.

§415.208 Services of
residents.

(a) Definition. For purposes of this
section, the term services of moon-
lighting residents refers to services that
licensed residents perform that are
outside the scope of an approved GME
program.

(b) Services in GME program hospitals.
(1) The services of residents to inpa-
tients of hospitals in which the resi-
dents have their approved GME pro-
gram are not covered as physician serv-
ices and are payable under §413.86 re-
garding direct GME payments.

(2) Services of residents that are not
related to their approved GME pro-
grams and are performed in an out-
patient department or emergency de-
partment of a hospital in which they
have their training program are cov-
ered as physician services and payable
under the physician fee schedule if all
of the following criteria are met:

(i) The services are identifiable phy-
sician services and meet the conditions
for payment of physician services to
beneficiaries in providers in §415.102(a).

(if) The resident is fully licensed to
practice medicine, osteopathy, den-
tistry, or podiatry by the State in
which the services are performed.

(iii) The services performed can be
separately identified from those serv-
ices that are required as part of the ap-
proved GME program.

(3) If the criteria specified in para-
graph (b)(2) of this section are met, the
services of the moonlighting resident
are considered to have been furnished
by the individual in his or her capacity
as a physician, rather than in the ca-
pacity of a resident. The carrier must
review the contracts and agreements
for these services to ensure compliance
with the criteria specified in paragraph
(b)(2) of this section.

(4) No payment is made for services
of a ‘‘teaching physician’ associated
with moonlighting services, and the
time spent furnishing these services is
not included in the teaching hospital’s

moonlighting
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